




Pages
Purchasing Overview
Contract Search

Search
Go

Categories
Announcements (RSS) 

Bids & Proposals
(RSS) 

ITB #CTY-3522 (RSS) 
ITB #CTY-3523 (RSS) 
ITB #FAS-3348 (RSS) 
ITB #SCL-3438 (RSS) 
RFI-FAS-4387 (RSS) 
RFP #16018 (RSS) 
RFP #3381 (RSS) 
RFP #CTY-3214 (RSS) 
RFP #CTY-3525 (RSS) 
RFP #DIT-3543 (RSS) 
RFP #MUNI-3518
(RSS) 
RFP #SCL-3399 (RSS) 
RFP #SCL-3404 (RSS) 
RFP #SCL-3450 (RSS) 
RFP #SCL-B3526
(RSS) 
RFP DIT 140114 (RSS) 
RFP-13120 (RSS) 
RFP-9-14 (RSS) 
RFP-SCL-12014 (RSS) 
RFP#2015-6901 (RSS) 

History/Archives
(RSS) 

November 2015
M T W T F S S

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

« Oct

Welcome to City Purchasing Blog
« Previous post

U.S. COMMUNITIES: Emergency and Specialty Vehicles, 
Equipment and Accessories and any Related Equipment, 
Supplies and Services RFP#2015-6901
Original Date Posted: November 19, 2015 9:29 am     ShareThis

Click here to access Request for Proposal #2015-6901.pdf
Schedule 1.4 B Sample Specification

RFP Due Date & Time: No Later than 3:00 pm, January 8, 2016.
LATE PROPOSALS MAY NOT BE ACCEPTED

Single Point of Contact (SPC): Craig Johnsen (See Section 1.3)
Phone: (503) 415-6354
E-mail: craig.johnsen@portofportland.com

Posted under Bids & Proposals, RFP#2015-6901 category

« Previous post  | The Buy Line Home Page

Departments | Services | Staff Directory

Page 1 of 2The Buy Line » U.S. COMMUNITIES: Emergency and Specialty Vehicles, Equipment a...

11/19/2015http://thebuyline.seattle.gov/2015/11/19/emergency-and-specialty-vehicles-equipment-an...



8/26/2015 8:54 AMREPORT :: Solicitation Information Detail

1Page

Inactive Date:

8/26/2015

10/7/2015

Yes

RFPSolicitation Type:

Active Date:

Estimated Value:

Public:

100,000,000Organization:

Customer Ref #:

Contact:

Title:

30746

Emergency & Specialty Vehicles, Equipment & Accessories

S58-T25507

Ketan Shah

Solicitation ID:

Seattle, City of

Vendor Details:

Total Washington Small Business 0

Total Veteran Owned 0

Total Vendors 0

Vendor Summary:

Company Name DBAName Status
Match 
Code Notified Requested Responded Awarded

Commodities:

072-30 Trucks, Fire Protection and Crash Rescue

071-03 Ambulances and Rescue Vehicles (See 072-30 for Fire 
Protection and Crash Rescue Trucks)

Counties:

Snohomish

Spokane

Pierce

Skagit

Whatcom

Yakima

Thurston

Walla Walla

Cowlitz

Douglas

Benton

Clark

Kitsap

Kittitas

Grays Harbor

King



The
New York State
Contract Reporter

NYS' official source of contracting opportunities
Bringing business and government together







View Map
BidType:

Emergency And Specialty Vehicles, Equipment And
Accessories, And Any Related Equipment, Supplies
And Services

Project Name:

Print This

Port of PortlandAgency:
Send This

Portland, OR 97269Location:

Special DistrictLevel Of Government:

Submittal/Due Date: Due in 46 days1/8/2016 3:00 PM

2015-6901Agency Bid #:

11/20/2015Publication Date:

11/20/2015Last Updated Date:

BID:23461678Onvia Reference #:

to jump to additional information to help you qualify this opportunityClick here

Specifications

Bid Detail
Project Title Emergency and Specialty Vehicles, Equip, and Accessories & any Related Equip., Supplies & Svcs.

Description:

Invitation No. 2015-6901
Bid Posting Date November 19, 2015 7:59 AM (Pacific)
Project Stage Bidding
Bid Due Date January 8, 2016 3:00 PM (Pacific)
Response Format Paper only
Project Type RFP (Request For Proposal)
Response Types Response File
Type of Award Lump Sum
Categories 07177 - SPECIALTY VEHICLES
07230 - TRUCKS, FIRE PROTECTION AND CRASH RESCUE 34000 - FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND
92645 - EMERGENCY RESPONSE SERVICES, HAZARDOUS WASTE 99000 - SECURITY, FIRE, SAFETY,
AND EM
License Requirements
Preferences Restriction Type None
Department Contracts & Procurement
Address P.O. Box 3529, Portland, Oregon County Multnomah
Bid Valid 120 days Liquidated Damages Estimated Bid Value
Start/Delivery Date Approx. February 14, 2016
Project Duration Minimum Three (3) Years
Cooperative Bid No
Piggy-backable No
Pre-Bid Meeting Information
Pre-Bid Meeting No
Online Q&A
Online Q&A Yes Q&A Cutoff Date December 23, 2015 5:00 PM (Pacific)
Contact Information
Contact Info Craig Johnsen- 503-415-6354
Craig.Johnsen@portofportland.com
Bids to Manager, Contracts & Procurement
Owner's Agent
Description
Scope of Services The Port of Portland (Lead Public Agency, on behalf of itself and all states, local governments,
school districts, and
higher education institutions in the United States of America, and other government agencies and nonprofit
organizations (Participating Public Agencies) is soliciting proposals from qualified suppliers to enter into a Master

The Onvia Guide © 2013 Onvia, Inc. All rights are reserved. Unless you have a multiple site or multiple office license with Onvia, only you alone can use The Onvia Guide at a single location. Without the written consent of Onvia, you cannot
modify, copy, display, reproduce, share, sell, publish, transfer, assign, or distribute The Onvia Guide or any portion thereof. For any questions regarding licenses to your other office locations, please contact Onvia Customer Service at (800)
574-1502 or customerservice@onvia.com

1

Account Manager: Onvia Client Success (800) 531-6860
[ Help & Support ]Margaret Colony, Onvia

http://www.bing.com/maps/default.aspx?v=2&sp=adr.Portland,  OR  97269~
http://www.bing.com/maps/default.aspx?v=2&sp=adr.Portland,  OR  97269~
http://platform.onvia.com/Apppages/projectDetails.aspx?did=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36&oid=8c2bb751-d043-49df-b869-0e0077f15bf0
http://platform.onvia.com/Apppages/projectDetails.aspx?did=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36&oid=8c2bb751-d043-49df-b869-0e0077f15bf0
http://platform.onvia.com/Apppages/projectDetails.aspx?did=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36&oid=8c2bb751-d043-49df-b869-0e0077f15bf0
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/SingleLeadDocument.aspx?userid=8bd17a2a-2c61-41e0-88e4-8a4d683d3654&did=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/SingleLeadDocument.aspx?userid=8bd17a2a-2c61-41e0-88e4-8a4d683d3654&did=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/OrganizationDetails.aspx?did=8c2bb751-d043-49df-b869-0e0077f15bf0
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/SendEmail.aspx?userid=8bd17a2a-2c61-41e0-88e4-8a4d683d3654&did=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/SendEmail.aspx?userid=8bd17a2a-2c61-41e0-88e4-8a4d683d3654&did=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36
mailto:myguide@onvia.com
http://support.onvia.com/


Agreement for a complete line of emergency and specialty vehicles, equipment and accessories, and any related
equipment, supplies and services.
Other Details One or more Master Agreements may be awarded to fulfill public agencies' needs in the following
four categories: (A) Ambulance and Emergency Vehicles, Equipment and Accessories; (B) Fire Apparatus
Vehicles, Equipment and Accessories; (C) Specialty Vehicles, Equipment and Accessories, and; (D) Related
Supplies and Services. Public agencies shall have the benefit of access to the Master Agreement(s) through the
U.S. Communities Government Purchasing Alliance (U.S. Communities).
Notes
Local Programs & Policies
Special NoticesONVlA

................................................................................................................................................................
Project Documents: Bid/Proposal Form20151117153109532015-6901_RFP_...

Bid/Proposal Form20151117140441963Schedule1_4BS...

................................................................................................................................................................
Primary:  Fasteners, Vehicle maintenance, Plumbing trades, Carpentry trades, Professional lighting services,
Professional electrical services, Professional carpentry services

Products and Services:

Also Contains:  Engines, Electrical trades, Professional structural metal services, Rough carpentry, Lighting
trades, Professional plumbing services, Radio equipment, Electrical maintenance, Aircraft, Operations and
maintenance services, Emergency warning lighting equipment, Ladders, Ships

................................................................................................................................................................
RoofsStructure Types:

................................................................................................................................................................
AmbulancesCategories:

Fire Protection and Rescue Vehicles
Specialty Vehicle Parts
Vehicles - Vehicle Maintenance / Fleet Operation

Contract Details

3 yearsContract Term:

Agency Contact

Craig JohnsenBuyer:

ManagerBuyer Job Title:

Contracts & ProcurementBuyer Department:

PO Box 3529Buyer Address:

Portland, Oregon 97208
craig.johnsen@portofportland.comBuyer Email:

p: (503) 415-6354Buyer Phone:

f: (763) 420-6056Buyer Fax:

Port of PortlandAgency:

7200 N.E. Airport WayOwner Address:

Portland, Oregon 97218
p: (503) 415-6000Owner Phone:

http://www.portofportland.comOwner Website:

The Onvia Guide © 2013 Onvia, Inc. All rights are reserved. Unless you have a multiple site or multiple office license with Onvia, only you alone can use The Onvia Guide at a single location. Without the written consent of Onvia, you cannot
modify, copy, display, reproduce, share, sell, publish, transfer, assign, or distribute The Onvia Guide or any portion thereof. For any questions regarding licenses to your other office locations, please contact Onvia Customer Service at (800)
574-1502 or customerservice@onvia.com

2

Account Manager: Onvia Client Success (800) 531-6860
[ Help & Support ]Margaret Colony, Onvia

http://platform.onvia.com/Servicepages/retrieveDocument.aspx?did=11750844-c78e-4bd0-9940-e2ac1dcfa14f&mid=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36
http://platform.onvia.com/Servicepages/retrieveDocument.aspx?did=11750844-c78e-4bd0-9940-e2ac1dcfa14f&mid=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36
http://platform.onvia.com/Servicepages/retrieveDocument.aspx?did=37c412ea-5035-4dbf-a8f6-f998cdbb644f&mid=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36
http://platform.onvia.com/Servicepages/retrieveDocument.aspx?did=37c412ea-5035-4dbf-a8f6-f998cdbb644f&mid=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36
http://platform.onvia.com/apppages/PeopleDetails.aspx?did=6d5a7c73-e28d-4c5a-a071-defb8e2d1141
mailto:craig.johnsen@portofportland.com
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/OrganizationDetails.aspx?did=8c2bb751-d043-49df-b869-0e0077f15bf0
http://www.portofportland.com
mailto:myguide@onvia.com
http://support.onvia.com/


Most Recent Awards: Port of Portland

DISCHARGE FLOW METER, ...AWARD TITLE:VEHICLE REPAIR SERVICE...AWARD TITLE:PDX POST-SECURITY CONC...AWARD TITLE:
HAGTER SYESTEM INCVENDOR:COURTESY FORDVENDOR:JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.VENDOR:

AWARD VALUE:AWARD DATE:AWARD VALUE:AWARD DATE:AWARD VALUE:AWARD DATE:

$62,64501/20/15N/A03/14/15$208,98604/17/15

See more awards...

The Onvia Guide © 2013 Onvia, Inc. All rights are reserved. Unless you have a multiple site or multiple office license with Onvia, only you alone can use The Onvia Guide at a single location. Without the written consent of Onvia, you cannot
modify, copy, display, reproduce, share, sell, publish, transfer, assign, or distribute The Onvia Guide or any portion thereof. For any questions regarding licenses to your other office locations, please contact Onvia Customer Service at (800)
574-1502 or customerservice@onvia.com

3

Account Manager: Onvia Client Success (800) 531-6860
[ Help & Support ]Margaret Colony, Onvia

http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=fc546952-1bc5-4f8f-b3bf-7c3faafd1cd3
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=fc546952-1bc5-4f8f-b3bf-7c3faafd1cd3
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=100c5c63-014d-4b5f-858b-eac182ca5514
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=100c5c63-014d-4b5f-858b-eac182ca5514
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=a881f0ee-e3a0-4706-9a23-f7c1edfe0e75
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=a881f0ee-e3a0-4706-9a23-f7c1edfe0e75
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=fc546952-1bc5-4f8f-b3bf-7c3faafd1cd3
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=fc546952-1bc5-4f8f-b3bf-7c3faafd1cd3
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=100c5c63-014d-4b5f-858b-eac182ca5514
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=100c5c63-014d-4b5f-858b-eac182ca5514
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=a881f0ee-e3a0-4706-9a23-f7c1edfe0e75
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=a881f0ee-e3a0-4706-9a23-f7c1edfe0e75
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=fc546952-1bc5-4f8f-b3bf-7c3faafd1cd3
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=fc546952-1bc5-4f8f-b3bf-7c3faafd1cd3
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=100c5c63-014d-4b5f-858b-eac182ca5514
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=100c5c63-014d-4b5f-858b-eac182ca5514
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=a881f0ee-e3a0-4706-9a23-f7c1edfe0e75
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=a881f0ee-e3a0-4706-9a23-f7c1edfe0e75
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=fc546952-1bc5-4f8f-b3bf-7c3faafd1cd3
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=fc546952-1bc5-4f8f-b3bf-7c3faafd1cd3
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=100c5c63-014d-4b5f-858b-eac182ca5514
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=100c5c63-014d-4b5f-858b-eac182ca5514
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=a881f0ee-e3a0-4706-9a23-f7c1edfe0e75
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=a881f0ee-e3a0-4706-9a23-f7c1edfe0e75
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=fc546952-1bc5-4f8f-b3bf-7c3faafd1cd3
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=fc546952-1bc5-4f8f-b3bf-7c3faafd1cd3
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=100c5c63-014d-4b5f-858b-eac182ca5514
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=100c5c63-014d-4b5f-858b-eac182ca5514
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=a881f0ee-e3a0-4706-9a23-f7c1edfe0e75
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/ProjectDetails.aspx?did=a881f0ee-e3a0-4706-9a23-f7c1edfe0e75
http://platform.onvia.com/AppPages/AwardResults.aspx?uid=f1caa60a-eab1-445f-b1a5-22e968313e36&vawso=1&pdf=1
mailto:myguide@onvia.com
http://support.onvia.com/


< Back

Emergency and Specialty Vehicles, Equipment and 
Accessories and any Related Equipment and Services

Disclaimer

Header

Reference Number 350229

Solicitation Number 2015-6091

Organization Name U.S. Communities

Source ID PU.MU.USA.457357.C50448

Associated Components Yes

Dates

Published

Revised

Closing 2016-01-08 03:00 PM Pacific Standard Time PST

Details

Category Fire Fighting, Security and Safety Equipment

GSINS

Region of Delivery Canada

Region of Opportunity Canada

Agreement Type None

Tender Type Request for Proposal (RFP)

Estimated Value $100,000,001 > 

Solicitation Method Open

Notice Description

Emergency and Specialty Vehicles, Equipment and Accessories and any Related Equipment and 
Services

Page 1 of 2Request for Proposal (RFP) Abstract: Emergency and Specialty Vehicles, Equipment and ...

11/19/2015https://www.merx.com/English/SUPPLIER_Menu.asp?WCE=Show&TAB=1&PORTAL...



Port of Portland, OR (the “Lead Public Agency”), on behalf of U.S. Communities Government Purchasing 

Alliance, the members of the advisory board and all local and state government agencies, higher education 

and nonprofit entities that elect to access the Master Agreement is soliciting proposals to enter into a Master 

Agreement for Emergency and Specialty Vehicles, Equipment and Accessories and any Related Equipment, 

Supplies and Services. The resulting contract may be awarded to multiple suppliers. The RFP is subject to the 

Lead Public Agency’s General Conditions & Instructions to Bidders. Proposals are due no later than 3:00 PM 

local time on January 8, 2016. Additional information may be found at: www.planetbids.com. 

Contact(s)

Contracting Authority

Name Mary Pelfrey

Address
2999 Oak Road

Suite 710

City Walnut Creek

State / Province CA

Country United States

Postal Code 94597

Phone 704-564-0320

Fax 803-547-5361

Email mpelfrey@uscommunities.org

Website URL http://www.uscommunities.org

< Back

Note: Web site links will be displayed when available. If you click a web site link, you will be connected to another web 
site. Your MERX session will timeout after 20 minutes of inactivity. Should this occur, please return to the MERX home 
page and log in to MERX again.

© MERX - All rights reserved. No part of the information contained in the Public Tenders portion of this Web Site may be 
reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, 
photocopying, recording or otherwise without the prior permission of MERX and the Minister of the participating 
government department. MERX, the Minister nor the Contracting Authority will assume responsibility or liability for the 
accuracy of the information contained in the publication.

Page 2 of 2Request for Proposal (RFP) Abstract: Emergency and Specialty Vehicles, Equipment and ...

11/19/2015https://www.merx.com/English/SUPPLIER_Menu.asp?WCE=Show&TAB=1&PORTAL...







Current Solicitations
Home > Solicitations

Posting Information: Date Posted:

U.S. Communities: Current 
Solitications

Nov 19, 2015 – Jan 8, 2016

Onvia/DemandStar Nov 19, 2015 – Jan 8, 2016

Port of Portland Nov 19, 2015 – Jan 8, 2016

Canadian MERX Public Tenders Nov 19, 2015 – Jan 8, 2016

State of Hawaii and Oregon Nov 19, 2015 – Jan 8, 2016

Oregon Association of Counties Nov 19, 2015 – Jan 8, 2016

Emergency and Specialty Vehicles, Equipment and 
Accessories and any Related Equipment, Supplies and 
Services

Lead Agency:
Port of Portland, OR

Questions Due: December 23, 2015
Responses Due: January 8, 2016

Postings

RFP Documents:

RFP 2015-6091

Posting Information: Date Posted:

U.S. Communities: Current 
Solitications

Oct 23, 2015 – Dec 18, 2015

BidSync Oct 23, 2015 – Dec 18, 2015

Canadian MERX Public Tenders Oct 23, 2015 – Dec 18, 2015

State of Hawaii and Oregon Oct 23, 2015 – Dec 18, 2015

Oregon Association of Counties Oct 23, 2015 – Dec 18, 2015

Pharmacy Benefit Manager Services

Lead Agency:
Maricopa County, AZ

Pre-Proposal Conference: November 12, 2015
Responses Due: December 18, 2015

Postings

RFP Documents:

RFP 16018 

Listed below are posting details and documents for competitive solicitations currently in progress. 
Resulting contracts will be made available through the U.S. Communities cooperative purchasing 
program.Solutions

BY CATEGORY

Main Menu

JUMP TO:

Solicitations

About

News & Events

Resources

Solutions

Contact Us

Shop

Education Purchasing

Government Purchasing

Nonprofit

Housing Authorities

Go Green Program

Innovation Exchange

BY SUPPLIER ( show all ->)

Facilities

Office & School

Specialty

Technology

PRODUCTS & SOLUTIONS CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHOP

About News & Events Resources Contact Us

Page 1 of 3Solicitations | U.S. Communities

11/19/2015http://www.uscommunities.org/solicitations/



Posting Information: Date Posted:

U.S. Communities: Current 
Solitications

Aug 12, 2015 - Sept 17, 2015

Onvia DemandStar Aug 12, 2015 - Sept 17, 2015

Fairfax County Aug 12, 2015 - Sept 17, 2015

Canadian MERX Public Tenders Aug 12, 2015 - Sept 17, 2015

State of Hawaii and Oregon Aug 12, 2015 - Sept 17, 2015

Oregon Association of Counties Aug 12, 2015 - Sept 17, 2015

Technology Products, Services, Solutions, and Related 
Products and Services

Lead Agency:
Fairfax County, VA

Pre-Proposal Conference: August 26, 2015 
Responses Due: September 17, 2015
Extended to October 8, 2015

Postings

RFP Documents:

RFP 2000001701

RFP 2000001701 
Addendum 1

RFP 2000001701 
Addendum 2

RFP 2000001701 
Addendum 3

Posting Information: Date Posted:

U.S. Communities: Current 
Solitications

Nov 26, 2014 - Jan 15, 2015

Onvia DemandStar Nov 26, 2014 - Jan 15, 2015

City of Chicago Nov 26, 2014 - Jan 15, 2015

Canadian MERX Public Tenders Nov 26, 2014 - Jan 15, 2015

State of Hawaii and Oregon Nov 26, 2014 - Jan 15, 2015

Oregon Association of Counties Nov 26, 2014 - Jan 15, 2015

Foreign Language Interpretation, Translation Services 
and Related Services and Solutions

Lead Agency:
City of Chicago, IL

Pre-Proposal: December 10, 2014 
Responses Due: January 15, 2015
Extended to May 18, 2015

Postings

RFP Documents:

Spec 125096 Part I

Spec 125096 Part II

Spec 125096 Part III

Addenda 1-5

Addendum 6

Addendum 7

Addendum 8

Innovative Solutions, Applications, Products and 
Services

Lead Agency:
Fairfax County, VA

RFP Documents:

RFP 2000001342

RFP 2000001342 
Addendum 1

RFP 2000001342 Notice of 
Intent to Award

Page 2 of 3Solicitations | U.S. Communities

11/19/2015http://www.uscommunities.org/solicitations/



Getting Started

• Program Overview

• How It Works

• FAQs

Why Use U.S. Communities

• What Makes Us Different

• Webinars & Events

• Supplier Commitments

Discounts on Brands

• Products & Suppliers

• Online Marketplace

• Solicitations

Over 55,000 agencies trust U.S.

• Who Uses U.S. 
Communities?

• Cooperative Standards

• State Statutes

U.S. COMMUNITIES | NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM

CONTACT US BECOME A SUPPLIER ABOUT US LEGAL PRIVACY MICPA

© 2015  U.S. Communities | All Rights Reserved.

Posting Information: Date Posted:

U.S. Communities: Current 
Solitications

Oct 24, 2014 – Dec 3, 2014

Onvia DemandStar Oct 24, 2014 – Dec 3, 2014

Fairfax County Oct 24, 2014 – Dec 3, 2014

Canadian MERX Public Tenders Oct 24, 2014 – Dec 3, 2014

State of Hawaii and Oregon Oct 24, 2014 – Dec 3, 2014

Oregon Association of Counties Oct 24, 2014 – Dec 3, 2014

Pre-Proposal Conference: Nov 10, 2014   
Responses Due: Dec 3, 2014

Postings

Page 3 of 3Solicitations | U.S. Communities

11/19/2015http://www.uscommunities.org/solicitations/


	2015-6901 Specialty Vehicles Additional Postings
	SCAN0342
	SCAN0343
	City of Seattle Posting
	RFP S58-T25507 WEBS Posting
	NYSCR Emergency and Specialty Vehicles Port of Portland Posting

	2015-6901 Specialty Vehicles Postings
	Onvia
	MERX Emergency and Specialty Vehicles
	SCAN0340
	SCAN0341
	U.S. Communities Posting

	City of Seattle Posting
	RFP S58-T25507 WEBS Posting



